

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 188
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 11, after “terms;” insert “making stylistic changes;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 8, insert:

“(A) IN THIS SECTION, “USUFRUCTUARY” MEANS A PERSON HAVING A USUFRUCT OR RIGHT TO ENJOY A THING IN WHICH THE PERSON HAS NO PROPERTY INTEREST.”;

in line 9, before “Subject” insert “(B)”; in lines 11, 18, 21, 28, and 31, strike “(a)”, “(b)”, “(c)”, “(d)”, and “(e)”, respectively, and substitute “(1)”, “(2)”, “(3)”, “(4)”, and “(5)”, respectively; and in lines 17, 20, 27, and 30, in each instance, strike the period and substitute a semicolon.

On page 3, in lines 3, 4, 6, and 11, in each instance, strike the period and substitute a semicolon; in lines 4, 5, 7, 12, and 16, strike “(F)”, “(G)”, “(H)”, “(I)”, and “(J)”, respectively, and substitute “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, “(9)”, and “(10)”, respectively; strike beginning with “(1)” in line 7 down through “(2)” in line 10; in line 15, strike the period and substitute “; OR”; in line 17, strike “ARTICLE” and substitute “SUBTITLE”; and in line 26, after “CONTRACT,” insert “LEASE,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 7, strike “ON” and substitute “IN THE DOCUMENT CREATING”; and in lines 13, 18, and 23, in each instance, after “A” insert “DOCUMENT CREATING A”.